



Mindteck (India) Limited
(CIN: L30007KA1991PLC039702)
AMR Tech Park, Block 1, 3rd Floor
#664, 23/24, Hosur Road, Bommanahalli
Bengaluru - 560068. India
Tel: +91 80 4154 8000/4154 8300
Fax: +91 80 4112 5813
www.mindteck.com

Ref: MT/SSA/2022-23/35

Scrip Code: 517344

November 13, 2022

Symbol: "Mindteck"

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001	To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the copies of newspaper advertisement published in the Newspaper of Business Standard and Hosadigantha. The same has been made available on the Company's website (www.mindteck.com).

Please take the above intimation on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Mindteck (India) Limited

Shivarama Adiga S.

VP, Legal and Company Secretary



Mindteck (India) Limited

(CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702)
A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road
Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No.: +91 (80) 4154 8000
Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs in Lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Quarter Ended September 30, 2021	Six Months Ended September 30, 2022	Six Months Ended September 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	8,510	8,259	7,692	16,769	15,176	30,385
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	585	644	571	1,229	1,015	1,990
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (refer note 4)	585	644	571	1,229	2,833	3,808
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	473	512	441	985	2,587	3,331
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	552	718	387	1,270	2,637	3,524
Equity Share Capital	2,523	2,532	2,525	2,523	2,525	2,530
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	15,020
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
Basic :	1.87	2.02	1.75	3.89	10.26	13.19
Diluted :	1.83	1.98	1.65	3.81	9.98	12.90

Information regarding Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022

(Rs in Lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Quarter Ended September 30, 2021	Six Months Ended September 30, 2022	Six Months Ended September 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,360	3,245	3,090	6,605	5,930	11,780
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	403	492	369	895	755	1,555
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (refer note 5)	403	492	369	895	693	1,493
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	295	393	252	688	482	1,098
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	274	418	246	692	493	1,117

- Notes:
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 - The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2022.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The US Federal government in the wake of COVID 19 pandemic provided support to business through Paycheck Protection Program (PPP). Mindteck Inc. obtained a benefit under this scheme for Rs. 1.818 Lakhs during April 2020. During the six months ended September 30, 2021, Mindteck Inc. has received complete waiver/forgiveness of the loan amount from Small Business Administration, United States government agency and accordingly the aforesaid loan forgiveness has been shown as income under exceptional item.
 - During the six months ended September 30, 2021, the Company has made additional provision of Rs. 62 lakhs towards loan given to Mindteck Employee Welfare Trust (MEWT) pursuant to grant of 3,50,000 options to certain employees of the Company, under the employees Stock Option Scheme 2020, at exercise price of Rs. 10 which will vest as per the vesting conditions approved by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee.
 - The Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2022 had approved buy back not exceeding Rs. 1,370 lakhs, from open market through the stock exchange mechanism. The buyback of equity shares commenced on August 24, 2022 and the Company bought back 132,638 equity shares at a volume weighted average buyback price of Rs.139.16 per equity share and extinguished subsequently. In accordance with Section 69 of the Companies Act 2013, as at September 30, 2022, the Company has created 'Capital Redemption Reserve' of Rs.13 Lakhs equal to the nominal value of the shares bought back as an appropriation from free reserves.
 - The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com).

Place: Bengaluru
Date: November 11, 2022

For and behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anand Balakrishnan
CEO and Managing Director

BANSWARA SYNTAX LIMITED

Regd. Office : Industrial Area, Dahod Road, Banswara - 327001 (Rajasthan)
Phone : 91-2962-257676, 257679-681 Fax: 91-2962-240692
Corporate Office : 4-5th Floor, Gopal Bhawan, 199, Princess Street, Mumbai-400002
Phone : +91 22 66336571-76 Fax: +91 22 22064486 / 66336586
Website : www.banswarasyntax.com, Email : pankajgharat@banswarasyntax.com CIN:L24302RJ1976PLC001684

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sept-22	30-June-22	30-Sept-21	30-Sept-22	30-Sept-21	31-March-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,647.94	35,547.69	30,696.10	76,195.63	51,920.02	1,18,977.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,315.90	2,903.09	1,793.03	6,218.99	2,073.37	6,932.24
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,367.72	2,899.29	1,947.06	6,267.01	2,205.84	7,089.81
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,561.11	1,862.42	1,156.30	5,423.53	1,487.65	4,562.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,488.72	1,878.68	1,171.58	5,367.40	1,520.83	4,422.99
6	Equity Share Capital	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60
7	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve, As per Audited Balance Sheet)						38,169.64
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic (Rs.)	10.40	5.44	3.38	15.84	4.35	13.33
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	10.40	5.44	3.38	15.84	4.35	13.33

Additional Information on Standalone Financials Results is as follows:

Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sept-22	30-June-22	30-Sept-21	30-Sept-22	30-Sept-21	31-March-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,647.94	35,547.69	30,696.10	76,195.63	51,920.02	1,18,977.12
2	Net Profit before Tax	3,319.60	2,939.32	1,964.99	6,258.92	2,222.76	7,201.55
3	Net Profit after tax	3,512.99	1,902.45	1,174.23	5,415.44	1,504.57	4,673.78
4	Total Comprehensive Income	3,440.60	1,918.71	1,189.51	5,359.31	1,537.75	4,534.35

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.banswarasyntax.com.
 - The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 11 November, 2022 and have also been reviewed by the statutory auditors.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
BANSWARA SYNTAX LIMITED
Sd/-
(RAKESH MEHRA)
Chairman
DIN : 00467321

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11 November, 2022



Kopran

Kopran Ltd.

CIN : L24230MH1958PLC011078
Parijat House, 1076, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.
Website: www.kopran.com, Email Id: investors@kopran.com, Tel. No.: 022-43661111

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operation (net)	11,696.80	24,258.61	12,756.56	47,752.10
Profit for the period from ordinary activities before tax	604.71	1,600.79	2,271.50	8,178.08
Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities after tax	465.32	1,224.87	1,709.05	6,103.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	480.51	1,242.28	1,715.27	6,115.08
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- per share)	4,821.06	4,821.06	4,325.16	4,821.06
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet)		37,591.70		37,795.83
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic:	0.97	2.54	3.95	13.77
Diluted:	0.97	2.54	3.95	13.77

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website, www.kopran.com.
 - The Statement of consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. There is no minority interest.
 - The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 11th November, 2022 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

FOR KOPRAN LIMITED
Sudendra Somani
Executive Vice Chairman

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 11th November, 2022



E.I.D.- PARRY (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L24211TN1975PLC006989
Regd. Office: 'Dare House', Parrys Corner, Chennai - 600 001.
Tel: 044-25306789 Fax: 044-25306930
Web: www.eidparry.com, Email: investorservices@parry.murugappa.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022

(Rs In Crore except for per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Six Months Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021
1	Total Revenue from operations	11,327.63	18,474.10	6,978.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax before exceptional item and non-controlling interest	807.28	1,428.18	648.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax after exceptional item before non-controlling interest	807.28	1,472.38	648.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes and non-controlling interest	241.40	517.64	243.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	514.74	985.94	551.92
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Re.1/- per equity share)	17.75	17.75	17.73
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves*			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (in Rs.)			
	(a) Basic	13.60	29.17	13.77
	(b) Diluted	13.55	29.08	13.72

- *Reserves excluding revaluation reserves for the period ended March 31, 2022 was Rs.5308.00 crore
- Notes:
- The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2022.
 - Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Six Months Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021
Revenue from operations	645.81	1,367.54	438.09
Profit/(loss) before tax	80.94	95.33	72.45
Profit/(loss) after tax	85.13	98.27	73.19
Total comprehensive income (after tax)	86.07	98.94	74.00

- 3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2022 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and Six Months ended financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.eidparry.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
S.Suresh
Managing Director

Date : November 11, 2022
Place : Chennai



DYNAMATIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200KA1973PLC002308
Regd. Office : JKM Plaza, Dynamatic Aerotropolis, 55, KIADB Aerospace Park Devanahalli,
Bangalore-562 110, India. Ph: +91 80 2111 1223, +91 80 2204 0535, +91 80 2839 4933 / 34 / 35
www.dynamatics.com email: investor.relations@dynamatics.net

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(INR in Lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	3 months ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous period 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date figure for the current period ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date figure for the previous period ended 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)
	Continuing operations:					
Revenue from operations	32,372	31,096	30,435	63,468	62,476	1,25,337
Net profit before Tax	1,339	971	611	2,310	1,443	4,162
Net profit after tax	1,004	817	321	1,821	902	3,206
Discontinued operations:						
Loss from discontinued operations net of taxes	-	-	(1,330)	-	(1,659)	(1,659)
Profit/(Loss) for the period/year from Continuing and Discontinued operations	1,004	817	(1,009)	1,821	(757)	1,547
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year	(385)	(163)	(1,346)	(548)	(632)	1,265
Equity Share Capital	634	634	634	634	634	634
Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	37,507
Earning Per Share (Face value of INR 10):	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(annualised)
Continuing operations - Basic & Diluted	15.84	12.89	5.06	28.72	14.23	50.57
Discontinued operations - Basic & Diluted	-	-	(20.98)	-	(26.17)	(26.17)
Continuing and discontinued operations - Basic & Diluted	15.84	12.89	(15.92)	28.72	(11.94)	24.40

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.dynamatics.com.
 - These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 5 July 2016.
 - The above consolidated financial results of the Company as reviewed by the Audit Committee and has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 November 2022. The results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 has been reviewed by the Statutory auditors of the Company and they have issued an unmodified conclusion. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange ('BSE') and the National Stock Exchange ('NSE') and is also available on the Company's website at www.dynamatics.com.
 - Pursuant to an internal restructuring approved by the Board of directors, the Company has entered into an agreement with Eisenwerk Erla GmbH ('EEG') (a step down wholly owned subsidiary of the Company) to purchase equity interest of 24.62% held by EEG in Dynamatic Manufacturing Limited, another subsidiary of the Company. The transaction will be consummated on completion of the requisite procedural formalities.
 - On 10 August 2022, the Board of Directors of the Company has declared an interim dividend of Rs.3 per equity share (30%) for the financial year 2022-23 and subsequently the same is paid to shareholders during the quarter under review.
 - Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(INR in Lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	3 months ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous period 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date figure for the current period ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date figure for the previous period ended 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)
a) Revenue from operations	15,320	13,627	13,176	28,947	26,437	54,897
b) Net profit before tax	968	640	1,143	1,608	2,254	5,296
c) Net Profit after tax	680	525	861	1,205	1,711	3,965

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
UDAYANT MALHOUTRA
CEO and Managing Director
Dynamatic Technologies Limited
DIN: 00053714

Place : Swindon, United Kingdom
Date : 11 November, 2022

